
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35202 35202
RE: Amendment No. One of Contract No. 35202 ( ITB TI 19- 024) for Providing As -Needed Scanning

Services to the City of Long Beach ( 31900172) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35202 is made and entered as of April 5, 2021, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and MetaSource, LLC ( Contractor) 

Contract No. 35202 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Extending term to May 1, 2022. 

X 2. Adding $ 200,000, for a new contract amount not to exceed $ 600,000.00. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR!- MetaSource, LLC CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) ( Signature) 

Randy Powell
Print / Type Name) 

Vice President --- 

President // ice Preside' Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

City Manager

WCUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER

Print/ Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: Agyi t 27 20 1
CHARL PARKIN, City A ney

By. - 
ty



AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35202

RE: Amendment No. One of Contract No. 35202 ( ITB TI 19-024) for Providing As -Needed Scanning
Services to the City of Long Beach ( 31900172) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35202 is made and entered as of April 5, 2021, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and MetaSource, LLC (Contractor) 

Contract No. 35202 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Extending term to May 1, 2022. 

X 2. Adding $200,000, for a new contract amount not to exceed $ 600, 000.00. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR_;, MetaSource, LLC

Signature) 

Randy Powell

Print / Type Name) 

Vice President

President ice Presiden ' Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Manager

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 

Print / Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By: 
Deputy



UTAH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Utah ) 

ss. 

County of Salt Lake ) 

On this 16th day of April , in the year 2021, before me Clara Kilbourn, a notary public, personally
appeared Randy Powell, Vice President of MetaSource, LLC, proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to Amendment No. One to Contract No. 35202, and

acknowledged that he executed the same. 

Witnes,s my d and official seal. 

Notafy U c

RCLARA JANE

KILBOURNotaryPubtic - State ofUtahComa. No. 

704485MyCommission Expires on

Feb 7, 2023



0
L

C 

I

Ln

N
0
N

LoLn LnLn

LA
M

N
Ln

O

LZ
r

V

V

O

J

O
44- 

0
buou

v O
x

LTJ

a
O

W

Z

H

cW
G

Z
LLI

G

Q

Ln Ln LoLn LnLn NLr) N
Ln

O O O O
44- tn. in

V

G1
w- 

y' 

4 y: 
G! 

b.0 m mW m to

E E E E E E

c

0 o °m 0
rn p mM p mM ppmmrommc» cM p

L
CU LL  
J O

1 LL +' 
J - 

O
a1 U- a-+ 
J- O

a) U- ++ 
J- C

a) W + J

J- C_ CUJ- C_ 
O

C', 
O

O C= 
O

O
t6 -

i-I

ate+ 
ca

VH  O t6  c6 p to 4 O
I 4 O

CU X ( 6
c1

0) X t6
4+ - i O a) X 6 Oe - i O N X ar -I O 0) X Oi x m O

a-+ e - I O
sJ a) r -I O1 O

c -i O
a) a O c OO cu

3 L11
aJ

O, 

N c Om S NO

bA +' tlo O
O_ O

O, 

bA 41 W N
O- = 

bA 41 bA Ln
Q. C

j

M bA c - i
Q C

bA by
Q. _ 

4O
bAb
C0

O O C
i

C r -I

i

Q e -i
i i

O
Q ci

EQ. O
J Q O

ate- 
Q O Q O Q. O CL O O O

M= Q O U O m= d O

iv) 
t6 = O

41 _(

D O 0 O
N a) Q

E, 
V) a) O_ 00E

N aJ O. O
E

N a) . 0E N a) O_ o N w Q. On
a. 4. = CU O

w , 

c v
L, o No

Ln w LnCU
Ln E; 
1 Z v

E
4 c a 

c u- by c u - a c v - a c u ' a . C u ' a c u ' a
a) 0 0 w 0 0 bA a) O O w a) 0 0 to a) 0 0 by W 0 0 by

c E O u S E O v .= E 0 v .c
y a c v c

xWCU v e x a S x a . E_ x x

O N Q. - 0 O N Q O N Q O N Q O N a- 0 O N Q 
S

i

O
N M d Ln tp

O O O O O

a) cuw

0 0 0 0 0 0

Q a a a a Q
U U U U U U

t/ 1 Ln N Ln Ln Ln N
r - i N M d' Ln

F+ 



4a

x
UJ

I

LA
4- 

0

N

cuon
mCL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
V) r- r- lzl* r -i r -I
0 00 00 00 00 00 00

4_4

OLO on w Mo to tto

1) 

wm m ca

E

bB 0
0

bB bB OB bB A
Fa

C

6 C 
a bo. E C

00 ' EL
r

a 00
CLEt r- = o

cu U- 
r- 

0

p 0 cu cL
0 cua CL Ln cli a 0 aj EL Ln

r_ n

bA ( u
o

00 a) Eb ( A rNa) 
A Ln

W ( D D
tA

to cu rH
rH :! I- 

LU = 3 LU = bb
ar- 

bb LU bb
0

LU : 3
0

UJ - bb

rH

U X
r

CL 5 
r- 

0 5,- CL

3

cr cu cu D w w

bD
04 a + Z> -a c C 2

r - 
a2 -a 0

5;- a
CL C r -i w -0 w -0

S
W - 0 w -0

o

w -0

0

W - 0

CL C 
10

E "
I

E E C5
ip w

w0

E- m a cn E rn

0

E
m

E ( n m

CO0
U U:

U
u u- u U- U u- LL 0

E
a) 

v) P: + 1

C: V) p 4- c V) P:: U') in A

0 0 a V 0
1

a V 0 4 c 0 4 a V 0 C) c V 00
aj 0 : 3 bb U w u aj w u C) CU W U C:) W W u 0 w to u 0 D M u C) 
E r- E S >- E r- >- C) E S >- C) E c 0 E C) E C:) 

5 3: +
1

3: 4 
Fo

C) L- C) 6
S

u0 a
U M M
0 " = U0 d

Ln 0 0 0
0

0 u0 0Lr u0 m C) C 
0 IS 0 0 cr r -j 0 M cr Ln 0 m Er 0 cr r -i 0 0 cr r.4

00 a) 0 rq cn
0 C) 0 r -I r -I
C 0 0 0 C

E E E E E E E
Q) w

1

a) w w a) aj

N N N N N N

w cr- w w cr- cc

0 0 0 0 0
0a LU

I < a LU LU LU LU

Z z z z
z z z z z z

u u u u u u u
Ul) 

V) 
Ul) 

V) V) U0 Lf) 

r, 00 D1 0 1- 1 N rn
r -i r -I r -I

LA
4- 

0

N

cuon
mCL



0 0 0 110 w rn 0
V - i Ln ul Itt Zt
00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C5 ci 6 6 ci 6 C; C5

by

31
bLo a) w cuOD a) txo aiOD OD ulao

m

E E E E EE E E

r_ 0 0 r_ 0

03C: rj 0 0 0

C LL: O LL O LA: O LI: O LA: 
0 4SZ 4b PZ 4b 4b P: 4S1- P= 4 41

U= C) N 0 N 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 0 6 0o
t: Lo Q) 

U

U

U

U > y u CD
CD

U C:) 
u o

U C:) 
u >. c) 

U

UJ : 3 0
4- 

o = 0 4*- o a C) 0I cr- 0 0

CL U
1) 

co 0
3

cr U-) 

L- m
u Z) p

Er C:) 
0

u Ln m c
Er

L f6
u : 3

Er

biD w0
2: 

to t)b N t:xo On Ln W b.0 bO tao OD
2
ULO bb + 

W _0
C: 

0

a a CL CL 0 0
0- 0C:) C: CL C:) a- 0 CL C) CL c CL CD am CL C 

6
a) C:) 

u v-, 4
L) 

u , C) 
cu c

u

v o
u - & 

w

u 0 u 0
Q) o

u C
u: 

V) P: 4 
V) CL

n V) C:) 
n CL 0n 0 r -I 0 CL LnV) V) rN

V) CL C) 
V) In Lr) 

V) CL 0
n ( A ri

V) CL Ln
A ' A

Ln CL c) 
0 - C44 c 4 CU0 4 a) 4 CU a) 4 QJ 4 a) 4 ( 1) 

C 0V r_ C- 0 C- C - 0. C - 0 . r -0 r- 0 . 
N b0a) 

E S
j bb

E S
cu : 3 bb

E Z r- 
1) = by

E - 0 - S
a) =; to

E - 3 r- 
Q) = w

E - 0 - S
u =; bn

E - 5 r- 
a, =; to

E - 5 - r- 
3 - 3: z X s xa) 3 x1) xcu E- xQJ s xOJ E- xcuU M

0 L- 
u

0 U0
U

0 0 U0 U0 U
0

im rr a -0 0 0

Ln 110 r, 00 a) 0 1
r -i H r -A r -I v- 4 N 14

C 0 C) 0 C 0 C 0

E E E E E E E E
a) Q) a) a) a) w 0) 0) 

C' 4 rn ro rn cn rn m m

w Cc w w Cc

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 D D D D D D D
uj uj LU U.1 LLI uj LU LU

U U u

z
z z z

U u u u u u u u
to L/) ul V) V) Ul) 

V) Ul) 

It Ln r 00 a) C
r -I STH r-4 1- 4 rsl rsl



1

N N N ONN N

NO
p p

O O O O O O O Ln L!) 

O O O O O O O 14 rI

x x

m mo0n on on ao an ao bD
f0 f6 f6 6 fO 6 f0 L L

E E E E E E E a a

C) C: o c o o a o c C) C: o a 00 o W0

mo
0

m o
0

m o
0

m o
0

m o
0

m a
0

m o c N c aJ Ln
LL L LL " LL " LL L LL L y L LL L 4H TH 4 X

OXF I- h
O O O O H O O H O

y y . O

E u E u E u E" oO E L' oO E 0 o E" 

ya 
a) X0 a , r, 

4- 4 + 

OL M
4- O
O 0f0

4"' .— O
0 0f0

4- . i_T+ 
0 O L - O O 4- O O i1- O

4- onO fd m 4- bn X
m

v O LU O O Lv O O L f6 ^ v O
L f6 OU 7 Ln L f0 Ou 0 0 L ( 6u 0

N E - a4- L
E m

S Oo S O O' O a ` 
N

S
a) - 0 " a aJ w

w bA O an oQ N w w L! ) Ljn oA r-1 on w ' qn on bA to + E ( r E c
Q Q- Q- F Q. E O. O Q O Q O V

c

V
Q. O

rH

1Z O
4

O- O
ri

1Z O Q O Q O Z O
c6 L% 

O v
co OD

O v
r_ O O O aJ 0 O aJ 0 O O O O a) 0 w 0 C aJ 0 La) 

L

a N N
V Q ri
N

v 1? O
N

V CLO
N V Q. O v O. OO u Q O U Q O 4- O 0- O 4- OO

N Ow

O
11 Ln C) a) 

U) 

N N Nw

N O
11 ( A Ln

N

N( ri

v) Ln

N r1

N O

I Ln N
C ' a NC - a C- 0

4. a) 

C ' ap
1 a) 

C ' a
N a) 
C - O

4 a) 
c

O Ln + 0+ 
N

p 3 +a; 
a) NN O bA

E U C N O O11E C N O twE c N O qE C N O bAE C O O doE C N O onE C> 

a) 

a c> > CL

3 X= C X C x M X= c x C x C x L ' E L v Ec

LJ O v O v N
c

v aJ U a) v QJ u aJ O N O
O Q O D- O E O a O Q O O N  QJ= u

D D . D a . O . O . D " O . O N . N D c0 . v, 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0) vcu w41 aa) cu41 w4 aEJ aa) 1

0 0 0 0 0 0

w W w W W w w
LL

O
LL

O

U U U U U U U O N- O

w wC7 C7 U C7 l7 C7 C7 U U
z z z z z z z g g

u U u u u v U W O w O

N N N N N N N N



I

I

Iti

I

r -i

ro0
E
Q) 1

Ln

4- 0
Ln

a) an
mCL


